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Assembly Bill 482 Published
: ' August 12, 1966,

Chapter 656

AN ACT to amend 158.05 (2) of the statutes, relating to the committee
of examiners in the barber division of the state board of health.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

158.05 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

158.05 (2) The state board of health shall appoint and may remove
for cause 3 barbers, who shall constitute the committee of examiners in
the barber division. Each of said examiners shall have been engaged in
the practice of barbering in this state for at least 5 years immediately
prior to his appointment and must remain a practicing barber for the
duration of his term. One of the appointed members shall be selected from
a list of 5 names recommended by the associated master barbers of Wis-
consin and, one from a list of 5 names recommended by the Wisconsin
barbers’ and beauty culture assoeciation and one from a list of & names
recommended by the united barbers of Wisconsin, The board shall notify
the organized group concerned at least 90 days prior to the expiration of
the examiner’s term. Not more than 2 persons shall be recommended from
any one county. Appointments and removals of examiners may be made
without reference to the civil service law. Such lists shall be submitted
to the board at least 20 days prior to expiration of the term.

Approved July 18, 1966.
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